

Public Comment Form

Name:*	Organization*:
Email*:	Phone*:
Meeting:	Date:
 LA County Public Works may contact me for clarif *Per Brown Act, completing this information is optimal may be called upon to speak. 	fication about my comments onal. At a minimum, please include an identifier so that you
Phone participants and the public are encouraged to submit public comments (or a request to make a public comment) to SafeCleanWaterLA@dpw.lacounty.gov . All public comments will become part of the official record. Please complete this form and email to SafeCleanWaterLA@dpw.lacounty.gov by at least 5:00pm the day prior to the meeting with the following subject line: "Public Comment: [Watershed Area] [Meeting Date]" (ex. "Public Comment: USGR 4/8/20").	
Comments	



Public Comment Form

Name:*	Steve Baker	Organization*: Greater Bellflower Little League
Email*:	Duranie2@aol.com	Phone*: <u>562-529-2334</u>
Meeting:	Lower San Gabriel River WASC	Date: 4/12/2022
LA County Public Works may contact me for clarification about my comments *Per Brown Act, completing this information is optional. At a minimum, please include an identifier so that you may be called upon to speak.		
Phone participants and the public are encouraged to submit public comments (or a request to make a public comment) to SafeCleanWaterLA@dpw.lacounty.gov . All public comments will become part of the official record.		

Please complete this form and email to SafeCleanWaterLA@dpw.lacounty.gov by at least 5:00pm the day prior to

the meeting with the following subject line: "Public Comment: [Watershed Area] [Meeting Date]"

(ex. "Public Comment: USGR 4/8/20").

Comments

On behalf of Greater Bellflower Little League, we would like to express our support of the Simms Park Stormwater Capture Multi-Benefit Project being funded for construction. This Project, which is already being designed, will improve stormwater quality by intercepting pollutant-laden stormwater and urban runoff pollutants from entering the Los Cerritos Channel. The entire watershed community will benefit from construction and operation of this project. We understand the City of Bellflower has committed \$2.9 Million of its local municipal funding sources as matching funds for construction, which will also help pay for much needed improvements to the sports fields; which serve a highly Disadvantaged Community.

We welcome the opportunity for Greater Bellflower Little League to collaborate with and support the City with this Project and look forward to its development by being funded for construction.